



# City of Kettering

## Bid Tabulation

02-240B Hilton Drive Reconstruction

OPWC# CD11V/ CD12V

**Description**

Acct: 5226-77750

### Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,262,000.00	Displayed
(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.	\$1,327,572.60	Displayed
(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,329,334.05	Displayed
(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	\$1,357,380.50	Displayed
(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	\$1,360,188.50	Displayed
(5) Majors Enterprises	\$1,414,646.00	Displayed
(6) Ford Development Corporation	\$1,425,834.65	Displayed

(7) Kelchner Inc

\$1,748,210.00

Displayed

### Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Roadway Work - Roadway Reconstruction - City of Kettering - OPWC Funding</b>									
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$73,000.000	\$73,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	201-1200	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,116.000	\$4,232.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0030	201-1300	EACH	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$2,645.000	\$2,645.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER									
0040	202-1010	FOOT	336.000	\$8.000	\$2,688.00	\$24.000	\$8,064.00	\$19.000	\$6,384.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")									
0050	202-1101	EACH	7.000	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	\$625.000	\$4,375.00	\$685.000	\$4,795.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0060	202-4101	FOOT	669.000	\$3.000	\$2,007.00	\$5.000	\$3,345.00	\$3.000	\$2,007.00
FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0070	202-3300	FOOT	902.000	\$5.000	\$4,510.00	\$1.500	\$1,353.00	\$1.250	\$1,127.50
BRICK GUTTER REMOVED									
0080	203A-1100	CY	3,339.000	\$15.000	\$50,085.00	\$21.250	\$70,953.75	\$26.500	\$88,483.50
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"									
0090	204-1001	SY	6,702.000	\$2.000	\$13,404.00	\$1.500	\$10,053.00	\$1.000	\$6,702.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN									
0100	254-1001	SY	2,338.000	\$1.500	\$3,507.00	\$4.650	\$10,871.70	\$5.750	\$13,443.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									
0110	301-1000	TON	1,628.000	\$65.000	\$105,820.00	\$63.500	\$103,378.00	\$62.000	\$100,936.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									
0120	304-1001	TON	2,976.000	\$40.000	\$119,040.00	\$20.000	\$59,520.00	\$28.000	\$83,328.00
AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0130	407-2000	GAL	1,350.000	\$3.000	\$4,050.00	\$3.200	\$4,320.00	\$3.150	\$4,252.50
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0140	441-1140	TON	1.000	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$344.000	\$344.00	\$650.000	\$650.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (3"), DRIVEWAYS									
0150	441-1100	TON	668.000	\$70.000	\$46,760.00	\$82.500	\$55,110.00	\$78.000	\$52,104.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0160	441-1000	TON	314.000	\$70.000	\$21,980.00	\$82.500	\$25,905.00	\$77.000	\$24,178.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0170	601-1300	CY	6.700	\$200.000	\$1,340.00	\$87.000	\$582.90	\$145.000	\$971.50
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH FILTER									
0180	605A-1004	FOOT	849.000	\$20.000	\$16,980.00	\$10.500	\$8,914.50	\$13.500	\$11,461.50
6" PERFORATED SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN W FABRIC WRAP, 707.42									
0190	605B-1041	FOOT	14.000	\$20.000	\$280.00	\$25.000	\$350.00	\$20.000	\$280.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0200	608A-3001	SF	1,040.000	\$9.000	\$9,360.00	\$10.500	\$10,920.00	\$9.000	\$9,360.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0210	608A-3083	SF	226.000	\$40.000	\$9,040.00	\$28.250	\$6,384.50	\$40.000	\$9,040.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									
0220	608A-6000	FOOT	16.000	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$243.500	\$3,896.00	\$175.000	\$2,800.00
CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A									
0230	611-2828	EACH	4.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.000	\$4,200.00	\$880.000	\$3,520.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B, AS PER PLAN									
0240	611-4120	FOOT	508.000	\$60.000	\$30,480.00	\$50.000	\$25,400.00	\$68.000	\$34,544.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0250	611-4150	FOOT	57.000	\$70.000	\$3,990.00	\$60.500	\$3,448.50	\$71.000	\$4,047.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0260	611-4180	FOOT	370.000	\$75.000	\$27,750.00	\$68.000	\$25,160.00	\$72.000	\$26,640.00
18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0270	611-4240	FOOT	367.000	\$105.000	\$38,535.00	\$85.500	\$31,378.50	\$80.000	\$29,360.00
24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0280	611-4241	FOOT	160.000	\$125.000	\$20,000.00	\$99.750	\$15,960.00	\$105.000	\$16,800.00
30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0290	611-1100	EACH	7.000	\$2,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$2,175.000	\$15,225.00	\$3,350.000	\$23,450.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0300	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$3,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$2,950.000	\$26,550.00	\$3,900.000	\$35,100.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0310	611-2102	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$9,050.000	\$9,050.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 60" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0320	611-2104	EACH	6.000	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$2,700.000	\$16,200.00	\$3,650.000	\$21,900.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0330	611-2900	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE 2.1									
0340	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$14,371.000	\$14,371.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$46,000.000	\$46,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0350	616-1001	M.GAL	2.000	\$50.000	\$100.00	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
WATER									
0360	616-1100	TON	3.000	\$200.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	\$500.000	\$1,500.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
0370	644-1500	MILE	0.070	\$4,000.000	\$280.00	\$29,500.000	\$2,065.00	\$27,885.000	\$1,951.95
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"									
0380	653-0301	TON	251.000	\$40.000	\$10,040.00	\$46.500	\$11,671.50	\$45.000	\$11,295.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0390	659-0101	SY	2,259.000	\$3.000	\$6,777.00	\$1.000	\$2,259.00	\$1.000	\$2,259.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0400	832-0200	EACH	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
40 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$649,524.00</b>		<b>\$674,884.85</b>		<b>\$712,620.95</b>	
<b>Section: 2 - Concrete Work - Curb, Sidewalk and Drive Approach - City of Kettering - Local Funding</b>									
0410	202-2101	FOOT	1,684.000	\$10.000	\$16,840.00	\$2.850	\$4,799.40	\$4.500	\$7,578.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0420	202-3000	SF	6,422.000	\$2.000	\$12,844.00	\$1.000	\$6,422.00	\$1.800	\$11,559.60
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									
0430	608A-1000	SF	4,377.000	\$5.000	\$21,885.00	\$5.250	\$22,979.25	\$6.500	\$28,450.50
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0440	608A-2001	SF	290.000	\$6.000	\$1,740.00	\$9.000	\$2,610.00	\$8.500	\$2,465.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0450	608A-2060	SF	1,326.000	\$7.000	\$9,282.00	\$9.000	\$11,934.00	\$8.500	\$11,271.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0460	609-1426	FOOT	3,838.000	\$25.000	\$95,950.00	\$19.500	\$74,841.00	\$15.500	\$59,489.00
ODOT TYPE 3 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
6 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$158,541.00</b>		<b>\$123,585.65</b>		<b>\$120,813.10</b>	
<b>Section: 3 - Water Main Replacement - MCES - OPWC Funding</b>									
0470	901-5010	EACH	11.000	\$1,300.000	\$14,300.00	\$1,188.000	\$13,068.00	\$737.000	\$8,107.00
6" VALVE & BOX									
0480	901-5130	EACH	14.000	\$1,600.000	\$22,400.00	\$1,565.000	\$21,910.00	\$1,123.000	\$15,722.00
8" VALVE & BOX									
0490	901-7112	EA	9.000	\$3,500.000	\$31,500.00	\$3,239.000	\$29,151.00	\$2,986.000	\$26,874.00
Furnish and install fire hydrant with 4" Storz connections, including excavation, backfill, and site restoration									
0500	901-3110	EACH	27.000	\$550.000	\$14,850.00	\$701.500	\$18,940.50	\$261.000	\$7,047.00
1" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX									
0510	901-3120	EACH	27.000	\$550.000	\$14,850.00	\$1,295.000	\$34,965.00	\$661.000	\$17,847.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX									
0520	901-3215	EACH	2.000	\$700.000	\$1,400.00	\$647.500	\$1,295.00	\$303.000	\$606.00
1" TEST TAP INCLUDING CORPORATION STOP AND REMOVAL									
0530	901-3018	LF	500.000	\$60.000	\$30,000.00	\$64.800	\$32,400.00	\$94.500	\$47,250.00
1" COPPER INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT, INCLUDING PAVEMENT AND TURF RESTORATION									
0540	901-3019	LF	145.000	\$50.000	\$7,250.00	\$48.600	\$7,047.00	\$110.500	\$16,022.50
1" Copper installed by pulling or "hole hog", incl. pavement and turf restoration									
0550	901-4120	LF	2,536.000	\$80.000	\$202,880.00	\$91.800	\$232,804.80	\$103.750	\$263,110.00
Furnish and install 8" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0560	901-4020	LF	74.000	\$90.000	\$6,660.00	\$97.200	\$7,192.80	\$137.500	\$10,175.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" AWWA C 151, CLASS 51, DUCTILE IRON, RESTRAINED JOINT, POLYWRAPPED PIPE, WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL, INCLUDING COMPACTION AND DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL									
0570	901-4030	LF	16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	\$108.000	\$1,728.00	\$157.000	\$2,512.00
Furnish and install 4" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0580	901-4052	LF	147.000	\$110.000	\$16,170.00	\$108.000	\$15,876.00	\$148.000	\$21,756.00
Furnish and install anchor pipe for fire hydrants 6" AWWA C 151, Class 53, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0590	902-1110	LF	20.000	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$77.500	\$1,550.00	\$27.750	\$555.00
4" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration									
0600	902-1120	LF	20.000	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$80.250	\$1,605.00	\$30.750	\$615.00
6" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration									
0610	902-1130	LF	91.000	\$100.000	\$9,100.00	\$208.000	\$18,928.00	\$51.500	\$4,686.50
Replace 8" Sanitary W/ 8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 Sanitary Sewer, Including Granular Backfill and Connections Using Ferco Couplings W/ Stainless Steel Shear Bands									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0620	902-1140	LF	6.000	\$100.000	\$600.00	\$215.000	\$1,290.00	\$118.000	\$708.00
Repair 12" RCP Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0630	902-1150	LF	11.000	\$100.000	\$1,100.00	\$150.000	\$1,650.00	\$117.500	\$1,292.50
Repair 15" CPSLP (N-12) Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0640	901-5021	EA	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,318.000	\$4,318.00	\$4,572.000	\$4,572.00
Furnish and Install 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0650	901-5140	EACH	1.000	\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00	\$3,779.000	\$3,779.00	\$4,268.500	\$4,268.50
Furnish and Install 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0660	901-5022	EACH	2.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	\$3,239.000	\$6,478.00	\$3,511.500	\$7,023.00
Furnish and Install 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0670	901-5150	EA	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,239.000	\$6,478.00	\$3,095.000	\$6,190.00
Furnish and Install 4"x4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0680	901-2063	EA	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,080.000	\$1,080.00	\$360.000	\$360.00
Remove Pipe and Valve and Plug Existing 6" Tee, Complete with Granular Backfill									
0690	901-2081	EA	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,779.000	\$3,779.00	\$1,735.500	\$1,735.50
8" Cut and Plug, Type 3									
0700	901-2065	EACH	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,239.000	\$6,478.00	\$1,735.500	\$3,471.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1									
0710	901-2060	EA	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$3,239.000	\$3,239.00	\$1,735.500	\$1,735.50
4" Cut and Plug, Type 1									
0720	901-2061	EA	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$2,699.000	\$2,699.00	\$1,735.500	\$1,735.50
4" Cut and Plug, Type 3									



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0730	901-2066	EA	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,398.000	\$10,796.00	\$1,735.500	\$3,471.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1 Modified for Transite Pipe									
0740	901-7131	EA	4.000	\$700.000	\$2,800.00	\$728.500	\$2,914.00	\$175.000	\$700.00
Remove Fire Hydrant and Cap line, Backfill w/ Granular Backfill and Green Space Restoration									
0750	901-6373	EA	27.000	\$300.000	\$8,100.00	\$162.000	\$4,374.00	\$10.000	\$270.00
Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included									
0760	901-6310	EACH	32.000	\$250.000	\$8,000.00	\$324.000	\$10,368.00	\$35.000	\$1,120.00
WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0770	901-6600	EA	5.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,619.000	\$8,095.00	\$550.000	\$2,750.00
Cut, Remove, and Cap or Plug Ex. Water Main, Due to Storm Sewer Installation									
0780	252-3000	FT	1,350.000	\$1.500	\$2,025.00	\$1.100	\$1,485.00	\$1.750	\$2,362.50
PAVEMENT SAWING, FULL DEPTH									
0790	613-1000	CY	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$108.000	\$1,080.00	\$105.000	\$1,050.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100									
0800	901-9910	FOOT	660.000	\$25.000	\$16,500.00	\$14.100	\$9,306.00	\$10.000	\$6,600.00
Temporary Asphalt Trench Restoration, per Foot of Trench									
0810	609-1000	FOOT	10.000	\$40.000	\$400.00	\$55.500	\$555.00	\$60.000	\$600.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND									
0820	608A-1000	SF	40.000	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$25.000	\$1,000.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
36 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$453,935.00</b>		<b>\$529,102.10</b>		<b>\$495,900.00</b>	
82 items	<b>Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,262,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,327,572.60</b>		<b>\$1,329,334.05</b>	

## Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Roadway Work - Roadway Reconstruction - City of Kettering - OPWC Funding</b>									
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	201-1200	EACH	2.000	\$1,750.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0030	201-1300	EACH	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER									
0040	202-1010	FOOT	336.000	\$10.000	\$3,360.00	\$5.000	\$1,680.00	\$20.000	\$6,720.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")									
0050	202-1101	EACH	7.000	\$350.000	\$2,450.00	\$600.000	\$4,200.00	\$250.000	\$1,750.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0060	202-4101	FOOT	669.000	\$7.000	\$4,683.00	\$10.000	\$6,690.00	\$10.000	\$6,690.00
FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0070	202-3300	FOOT	902.000	\$8.000	\$7,216.00	\$3.000	\$2,706.00	\$10.000	\$9,020.00
BRICK GUTTER REMOVED									
0080	203A-1100	CY	3,339.000	\$25.000	\$83,475.00	\$25.000	\$83,475.00	\$25.000	\$83,475.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"									
0090	204-1001	SY	6,702.000	\$2.000	\$13,404.00	\$1.000	\$6,702.00	\$4.000	\$26,808.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN									
0100	254-1001	SY	2,338.000	\$4.500	\$10,521.00	\$6.000	\$14,028.00	\$5.000	\$11,690.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	301-1000	TON	1,628.000	\$65.000	\$105,820.00	\$70.000	\$113,960.00	\$60.000	\$97,680.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									
0120	304-1001	TON	2,976.000	\$25.000	\$74,400.00	\$30.000	\$89,280.00	\$40.000	\$119,040.00
AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0130	407-2000	GAL	1,350.000	\$3.000	\$4,050.00	\$7.000	\$9,450.00	\$4.000	\$5,400.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0140	441-1140	TON	1.000	\$400.000	\$400.00	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (3"), DRIVEWAYS									
0150	441-1100	TON	668.000	\$85.000	\$56,780.00	\$90.000	\$60,120.00	\$80.000	\$53,440.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0160	441-1000	TON	314.000	\$85.000	\$26,690.00	\$90.000	\$28,260.00	\$80.000	\$25,120.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0170	601-1300	CY	6.700	\$175.000	\$1,172.50	\$200.000	\$1,340.00	\$100.000	\$670.00
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH FILTER									
0180	605A-1004	FOOT	849.000	\$12.000	\$10,188.00	\$10.000	\$8,490.00	\$10.000	\$8,490.00
6" PERFORATED SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN W FABRIC WRAP, 707.42									
0190	605B-1041	FOOT	14.000	\$25.000	\$350.00	\$50.000	\$700.00	\$150.000	\$2,100.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0200	608A-3001	SF	1,040.000	\$15.000	\$15,600.00	\$10.000	\$10,400.00	\$9.000	\$9,360.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0210	608A-3083	SF	226.000	\$40.000	\$9,040.00	\$45.000	\$10,170.00	\$45.000	\$10,170.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	608A-6000	FOOT	16.000	\$150.000	\$2,400.00	\$200.000	\$3,200.00	\$300.000	\$4,800.00
CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A									
0230	611-2828	EACH	4.000	\$750.000	\$3,000.00	\$600.000	\$2,400.00	\$500.000	\$2,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B, AS PER PLAN									
0240	611-4120	FOOT	508.000	\$67.000	\$34,036.00	\$45.000	\$22,860.00	\$95.000	\$48,260.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0250	611-4150	FOOT	57.000	\$92.000	\$5,244.00	\$50.000	\$2,850.00	\$95.000	\$5,415.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0260	611-4180	FOOT	370.000	\$78.000	\$28,860.00	\$55.000	\$20,350.00	\$110.000	\$40,700.00
18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0270	611-4240	FOOT	367.000	\$90.000	\$33,030.00	\$65.000	\$23,855.00	\$115.000	\$42,205.00
24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0280	611-4241	FOOT	160.000	\$117.000	\$18,720.00	\$80.000	\$12,800.00	\$150.000	\$24,000.00
30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0290	611-1100	EACH	7.000	\$3,200.000	\$22,400.00	\$2,200.000	\$15,400.00	\$3,500.000	\$24,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0300	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$2,600.000	\$23,400.00	\$2,800.000	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.000	\$36,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0310	611-2102	EACH	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 60" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0320	611-2104	EACH	6.000	\$2,800.000	\$16,800.00	\$3,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$24,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0330	611-2900	EACH	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE 2.1									
0340	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0350	616-1001	M.GAL	2.000	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$50.000	\$100.00	\$5.000	\$10.00
WATER									
0360	616-1100	TON	3.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	\$800.000	\$2,400.00	\$200.000	\$600.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
0370	644-1500	MILE	0.070	\$34,000.000	\$2,380.00	\$30,000.000	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.000	\$700.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"									
0380	653-0301	TON	251.000	\$60.000	\$15,060.00	\$70.000	\$17,570.00	\$30.000	\$7,530.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0390	659-0101	SY	2,259.000	\$2.000	\$4,518.00	\$3.500	\$7,906.50	\$3.000	\$6,777.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0400	832-0200	EACH	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
40 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$743,347.50</b>		<b>\$710,792.50</b>		<b>\$773,620.00</b>	
<b>Section: 2 - Concrete Work - Curb, Sidewalk and Drive Approach - City of Kettering - Local Funding</b>									
0410	202-2101	FOOT	1,684.000	\$5.000	\$8,420.00	\$6.000	\$10,104.00	\$5.000	\$8,420.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0420	202-3000	SF	6,422.000	\$2.500	\$16,055.00	\$2.000	\$12,844.00	\$2.000	\$12,844.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0430	608A-1000	SF	4,377.000	\$6.000	\$26,262.00	\$7.000	\$30,639.00	\$7.000	\$30,639.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0440	608A-2001	SF	290.000	\$7.000	\$2,030.00	\$9.000	\$2,610.00	\$10.000	\$2,900.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0450	608A-2060	SF	1,326.000	\$7.000	\$9,282.00	\$9.000	\$11,934.00	\$8.000	\$10,608.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0460	609-1426	FOOT	3,838.000	\$16.000	\$61,408.00	\$20.000	\$76,760.00	\$20.000	\$76,760.00
ODOT TYPE 3 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
6 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$123,457.00</b>		<b>\$144,891.00</b>		<b>\$142,171.00</b>
<b>Section: 3 - Water Main Replacement - MCES - OPWC Funding</b>									
0470	901-5010	EACH	11.000	\$1,150.000	\$12,650.00	\$1,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$16,500.00
6" VALVE & BOX									
0480	901-5130	EACH	14.000	\$1,500.000	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$28,000.00
8" VALVE & BOX									
0490	901-7112	EA	9.000	\$3,100.000	\$27,900.00	\$5,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$36,000.00
Furnish and install fire hydrant with 4" Storz connections, including excavation, backfill, and site restoration									
0500	901-3110	EACH	27.000	\$675.000	\$18,225.00	\$250.000	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.000	\$27,000.00
1" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX									
0510	901-3120	EACH	27.000	\$850.000	\$22,950.00	\$800.000	\$21,600.00	\$1,250.000	\$33,750.00
2" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX									
0520	901-3215	EACH	2.000	\$625.000	\$1,250.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
1" TEST TAP INCLUDING CORPORATION STOP AND REMOVAL									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0530	901-3018	LF	500.000	\$62.000	\$31,000.00	\$100.000	\$50,000.00	\$75.000	\$37,500.00
1" COPPER INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT, INCLUDING PAVEMENT AND TURF RESTORATION									
0540	901-3019	LF	145.000	\$46.000	\$6,670.00	\$200.000	\$29,000.00	\$50.000	\$7,250.00
1" Copper installed by pulling or "hole hog", incl. pavement and turf restoration									
0550	901-4120	LF	2,536.000	\$87.000	\$220,632.00	\$85.000	\$215,560.00	\$70.000	\$177,520.00
Furnish and install 8" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0560	901-4020	LF	74.000	\$92.000	\$6,808.00	\$90.000	\$6,660.00	\$65.000	\$4,810.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" AWWA C 151, CLASS 51, DUCTILE IRON, RESTRAINED JOINT, POLYWRAPPED PIPE, WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL, INCLUDING COMPACTION AND DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL									
0570	901-4030	LF	16.000	\$102.000	\$1,632.00	\$80.000	\$1,280.00	\$100.000	\$1,600.00
Furnish and install 4" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0580	901-4052	LF	147.000	\$102.000	\$14,994.00	\$100.000	\$14,700.00	\$100.000	\$14,700.00
Furnish and install anchor pipe for fire hydrants 6" AWWA C 151, Class 53, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0590	902-1110	LF	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
4" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration									
0600	902-1120	LF	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$55.000	\$1,100.00	\$120.000	\$2,400.00
6" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration									
0610	902-1130	LF	91.000	\$185.000	\$16,835.00	\$70.000	\$6,370.00	\$175.000	\$15,925.00
Replace 8" Sanitary W/ 8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 Sanitary Sewer, Including Granular Backfill and Connections Using Ferco Couplings W/ Stainless Steel Shear Bands									
0620	902-1140	LF	6.000	\$50.000	\$300.00	\$150.000	\$900.00	\$200.000	\$1,200.00
Repair 12" RCP Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0630	902-1150	LF	11.000	\$50.000	\$550.00	\$100.000	\$1,100.00	\$250.000	\$2,750.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Repair 15" CPSLP (N-12) Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material									
0640	901-5021	EA	1.000	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
Furnish and Install 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0650	901-5140	EACH	1.000	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
Furnish and Install 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0660	901-5022	EACH	2.000	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00	\$2,100.000	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
Furnish and Install 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0670	901-5150	EA	2.000	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00	\$1,900.000	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
Furnish and Install 4"x4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line									
0680	901-2063	EA	1.000	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
Remove Pipe and Valve and Plug Existing 6" Tee, Complete with Granular Backfill									
0690	901-2081	EA	1.000	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
8" Cut and Plug, Type 3									
0700	901-2065	EACH	2.000	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1									
0710	901-2060	EA	1.000	\$3,100.000	\$3,100.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
4" Cut and Plug, Type 1									
0720	901-2061	EA	1.000	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
4" Cut and Plug, Type 3									
0730	901-2066	EA	2.000	\$5,100.000	\$10,200.00	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1 Modified for Transite Pipe									
0740	901-7131	EA	4.000	\$700.000	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$500.000	\$2,000.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(5) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Remove Fire Hydrant and Cap line, Backfill w/ Granular Backfill and Green Space Restoration									
0750	901-6373	EA	27.000	\$150.000	\$4,050.00	\$100.000	\$2,700.00	\$250.000	\$6,750.00
Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included									
0760	901-6310	EACH	32.000	\$300.000	\$9,600.00	\$60.000	\$1,920.00	\$200.000	\$6,400.00
WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0770	901-6600	EA	5.000	\$1,600.000	\$8,000.00	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
Cut, Remove, and Cap or Plug Ex. Water Main, Due to Storm Sewer Installation									
0780	252-3000	FT	1,350.000	\$1.000	\$1,350.00	\$1.500	\$2,025.00	\$4.000	\$5,400.00
PAVEMENT SAWING, FULL DEPTH									
0790	613-1000	CY	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$120.000	\$1,200.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100									
0800	901-9910	FOOT	660.000	\$13.000	\$8,580.00	\$40.000	\$26,400.00	\$50.000	\$33,000.00
Temporary Asphalt Trench Restoration, per Foot of Trench									
0810	609-1000	FOOT	10.000	\$55.000	\$550.00	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND									
0820	608A-1000	SF	40.000	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$16.000	\$640.00	\$10.000	\$400.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
36 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$490,576.00</b>		<b>\$504,505.00</b>		<b>\$498,855.00</b>
82 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,357,380.50</b>		<b>\$1,360,188.50</b>		<b>\$1,414,646.00</b>

## Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Roadway Work - Roadway Reconstruction - City of Kettering - OPWC Funding</b>							
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")							
0020	201-1200	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"							
0030	201-1300	EACH	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER							
0040	202-1010	FOOT	336.000	\$1.000	\$336.00	\$30.000	\$10,080.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")							
0050	202-1101	EACH	7.000	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$10,500.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0060	202-4101	FOOT	669.000	\$3.000	\$2,007.00	\$5.000	\$3,345.00
FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0070	202-3300	FOOT	902.000	\$3.000	\$2,706.00	\$7.500	\$6,765.00
BRICK GUTTER REMOVED							
0080	203A-1100	CY	3,339.000	\$25.000	\$83,475.00	\$30.000	\$100,170.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"							
0090	204-1001	SY	6,702.000	\$2.000	\$13,404.00	\$1.500	\$10,053.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN							
0100	254-1001	SY	2,338.000	\$4.800	\$11,222.40	\$5.250	\$12,274.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	301-1000	TON	1,628.000	\$66.000	\$107,448.00	\$70.000	\$113,960.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE							
0120	304-1001	TON	2,976.000	\$25.000	\$74,400.00	\$35.000	\$104,160.00
AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN							
0130	407-2000	GAL	1,350.000	\$3.000	\$4,050.00	\$4.500	\$6,075.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
0140	441-1140	TON	1.000	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$85.000	\$85.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (3"), DRIVEWAYS							
0150	441-1100	TON	668.000	\$85.000	\$56,780.00	\$75.000	\$50,100.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")							
0160	441-1000	TON	314.000	\$85.000	\$26,690.00	\$75.000	\$23,550.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")							
0170	601-1300	CY	6.700	\$95.000	\$636.50	\$135.000	\$904.50
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH FILTER							
0180	605A-1004	FOOT	849.000	\$10.000	\$8,490.00	\$18.000	\$15,282.00
6" PERFORATED SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN W FABRIC WRAP, 707.42							
0190	605B-1041	FOOT	14.000	\$10.000	\$140.00	\$55.000	\$770.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0200	608A-3001	SF	1,040.000	\$7.700	\$8,008.00	\$9.000	\$9,360.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN							
0210	608A-3083	SF	226.000	\$44.000	\$9,944.00	\$45.000	\$10,170.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	608A-6000	FOOT	16.000	\$165.000	\$2,640.00	\$155.000	\$2,480.00
CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A							
0230	611-2828	EACH	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B, AS PER PLAN							
0240	611-4120	FOOT	508.000	\$110.000	\$55,880.00	\$75.000	\$38,100.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0250	611-4150	FOOT	57.000	\$120.000	\$6,840.00	\$145.000	\$8,265.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0260	611-4180	FOOT	370.000	\$130.000	\$48,100.00	\$95.000	\$35,150.00
18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0270	611-4240	FOOT	367.000	\$140.000	\$51,380.00	\$100.000	\$36,700.00
24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0280	611-4241	FOOT	160.000	\$180.000	\$28,800.00	\$120.000	\$19,200.00
30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0290	611-1100	EACH	7.000	\$2,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$14,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED							
0300	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$3,500.000	\$31,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$40,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED							
0310	611-2102	EACH	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 60" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN							
0320	611-2104	EACH	6.000	\$4,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$12,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0330	611-2900	EACH	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE 2.1							
0340	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
0350	616-1001	M.GAL	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$50.000	\$100.00
WATER							
0360	616-1100	TON	3.000	\$1.000	\$3.00	\$850.000	\$2,550.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE							
0370	644-1500	MILE	0.070	\$31,500.000	\$2,205.00	\$30,000.000	\$2,100.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"							
0380	653-0301	TON	251.000	\$20.000	\$5,020.00	\$60.000	\$15,060.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN							
0390	659-0101	SY	2,259.000	\$1.000	\$2,259.00	\$3.500	\$7,906.50
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN							
0400	832-0200	EACH	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832							
40 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$723,215.90</b>		<b>\$820,715.50</b>
<b>Section: 2 - Concrete Work - Curb, Sidewalk and Drive Approach - City of Kettering - Local Funding</b>							
0410	202-2101	FOOT	1,684.000	\$3.000	\$5,052.00	\$8.000	\$13,472.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0420	202-3000	SF	6,422.000	\$2.000	\$12,844.00	\$8.000	\$51,376.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0430	608A-1000	SF	4,377.000	\$5.750	\$25,167.75	\$7.500	\$32,827.50
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0440	608A-2001	SF	290.000	\$7.500	\$2,175.00	\$9.000	\$2,610.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN							
0450	608A-2060	SF	1,326.000	\$7.500	\$9,945.00	\$10.000	\$13,260.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH							
0460	609-1426	FOOT	3,838.000	\$15.000	\$57,570.00	\$18.000	\$69,084.00
ODOT TYPE 3 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, AS PER PLAN							
6 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$112,753.75</b>		<b>\$182,629.50</b>
<b>Section: 3 - Water Main Replacement - MCES - OPWC Funding</b>							
0470	901-5010	EACH	11.000	\$650.000	\$7,150.00	\$1,850.000	\$20,350.00
6" VALVE & BOX							
0480	901-5130	EACH	14.000	\$1,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$35,000.00
8" VALVE & BOX							
0490	901-7112	EA	9.000	\$4,000.000	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$54,000.00
Furnish and install fire hydrant with 4" Storz connections, including excavation, backfill, and site restoration							
0500	901-3110	EACH	27.000	\$90.000	\$2,430.00	\$1,500.000	\$40,500.00
1" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX							
0510	901-3120	EACH	27.000	\$250.000	\$6,750.00	\$1,050.000	\$28,350.00
2" SERVICE TAP W/CORP STOP & CURB STOP & VALVE BOX							
0520	901-3215	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
1" TEST TAP INCLUDING CORPORATION STOP AND REMOVAL							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0530	901-3018	LF	500.000	\$65.000	\$32,500.00	\$85.000	\$42,500.00
1" COPPER INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT, INCLUDING PAVEMENT AND TURF RESTORATION							
0540	901-3019	LF	145.000	\$65.000	\$9,425.00	\$130.000	\$18,850.00
1" Copper installed by pulling or "hole hog", incl. pavement and turf restoration							
0550	901-4120	LF	2,536.000	\$135.000	\$342,360.00	\$120.000	\$304,320.00
Furnish and install 8" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material							
0560	901-4020	LF	74.000	\$130.000	\$9,620.00	\$420.000	\$31,080.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" AWWA C 151, CLASS 51, DUCTILE IRON, RESTRAINED JOINT, POLYWRAPPED PIPE, WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL, INCLUDING COMPACTION AND DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL							
0570	901-4030	LF	16.000	\$135.000	\$2,160.00	\$400.000	\$6,400.00
Furnish and install 4" AWWA C 151, Class 51, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material							
0580	901-4052	LF	147.000	\$150.000	\$22,050.00	\$200.000	\$29,400.00
Furnish and install anchor pipe for fire hydrants 6" AWWA C 151, Class 53, Ductile Iron, Polywrapped Pipe, with Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material							
0590	902-1110	LF	20.000	\$25.000	\$500.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00
4" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration							
0600	902-1120	LF	20.000	\$30.000	\$600.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00
6" PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 26, Including All Restoration							
0610	902-1130	LF	91.000	\$200.000	\$18,200.00	\$320.000	\$29,120.00
Replace 8" Sanitary W/ 8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 Sanitary Sewer, Including Granular Backfill and Connections Using Ferco Couplings W/ Stainless Steel Shear Bands							
0620	902-1140	LF	6.000	\$110.000	\$660.00	\$250.000	\$1,500.00
Repair 12" RCP Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material							
0630	902-1150	LF	11.000	\$120.000	\$1,320.00	\$135.000	\$1,485.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Repair 15" CPSLP (N-12) Storm Sewer In-Kind, W/ Granular Backfill, Including Compaction and Disposal of Excavated Material							
0640	901-5021	EA	1.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00
Furnish and Install 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line							
0650	901-5140	EACH	1.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
Furnish and Install 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line							
0660	901-5022	EACH	2.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$8,400.00
Furnish and Install 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line							
0670	901-5150	EA	2.000	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00
Furnish and Install 4"x4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box, including all work to connect to existing water line							
0680	901-2063	EA	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$900.000	\$900.00
Remove Pipe and Valve and Plug Existing 6" Tee, Complete with Granular Backfill							
0690	901-2081	EA	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
8" Cut and Plug, Type 3							
0700	901-2065	EACH	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1							
0710	901-2060	EA	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
4" Cut and Plug, Type 1							
0720	901-2061	EA	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
4" Cut and Plug, Type 3							
0730	901-2066	EA	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00
6" Cut and Plug, Type 1 Modified for Transite Pipe							
0740	901-7131	EA	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Ford Development Corporation		(7) Kelchner Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Remove Fire Hydrant and Cap line, Backfill w/ Granular Backfill and Green Space Restoration							
0750	901-6373	EA	27.000	\$50.000	\$1,350.00	\$150.000	\$4,050.00
Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included							
0760	901-6310	EACH	32.000	\$50.000	\$1,600.00	\$80.000	\$2,560.00
WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS							
0770	901-6600	EA	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00
Cut, Remove, and Cap or Plug Ex. Water Main, Due to Storm Sewer Installation							
0780	252-3000	FT	1,350.000	\$1.000	\$1,350.00	\$2.000	\$2,700.00
PAVEMENT SAWING, FULL DEPTH							
0790	613-1000	CY	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$75.000	\$750.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100							
0800	901-9910	FOOT	660.000	\$6.000	\$3,960.00	\$25.000	\$16,500.00
Temporary Asphalt Trench Restoration, per Foot of Trench							
0810	609-1000	FOOT	10.000	\$15.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$750.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND							
0820	608A-1000	SF	40.000	\$5.750	\$230.00	\$10.000	\$400.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
36 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$589,865.00</b>		<b>\$744,865.00</b>
82 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,425,834.65</b>		<b>\$1,748,210.00</b>